
   

 

File No. 141014 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

 (S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

 

Mayor Edwin M. Lee 

City elective office(s) held: 

 

Mayor, City and County of San Francisco 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor:  

Jacobs Project Management Co. 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief 

financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 

any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 

additional pages as necessary. 

 

(1) members of the contractor’s board of directors: Joseph Bronson, John Coyne, Robert Davidson, Ralph Eberhart, Edward 

Fritzky, Linda Levinson, Peter Robertson, Juan Jose Suarez Coppel & Christopher Thompson; 

(2) the contractor’s chief executive officer- Craig Martin, chief financial officer- John Prosser, Jr. and chief operating 

officer- none;  

(3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor-100% of stock is owned by Jacobs Engineering 

Group Inc. parent company;  

(4) any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract – APSI, Chaves & Associates, Davis & Associates, Luster, Montgomery 

Corp., and Saylor Consulting; and  

(5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor-none.  

 

Contractor address: 

160 Spear Street, Suite 330, San Francisco, CA  94105 

Date that contract was approved:   

Original Contract was certified on September 10, 2008 
Amount of contract:   
Current Contract Sum:  $16,339,244 

Proposed amendment would increase contract to 

$20,813,950 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: 

 Executive Construction Management Services  

Comments:  

DPW seeks to increase by contract amount by $4,474,706 to allow the consultant to continue providing needed professional 

services for the San Francisco General Hospital (SFGH) Rebuild Program.  The requested increased contract amount fits 

within the program budget. 

 
This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

 the City elective officer(s) identified on this form (Mayor Edwin M. Lee) 

□ a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves ________________________________________________ 
         Print Name of Board 

□ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 

Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

 
Filer Information   (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer: 

Nicole Wheaton, Mayor’s Liaison to the Board of Supervisors  

Contact telephone number:  

( 415 ) 554-7940 

Address:  

City Hall, Room 200 

E-mail: 

Nicole.Wheaton@sfgov.org 



   

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)    Date Signed 

 
___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)   Date Signed 


