45029
@;j%if A

}3%\“9

Saen Erameson

Water

Agreement Amendment — URS
Corporation — Engineering Services —
New Irvington Tunnel Project

David Tsztoo, Regional Project Manager
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
Budget & Finance Committee
April 15, 2015



4 wae Engineering Services with URS
&) .one, Corporation

 Engineering Services supporting New Irvington
Tunnel (NIT) Project:

e NIT — 97% Construction Complete

e Additional Services needed to

* Provide engineering review of repairs of two
unanticipated buckled sections of the steel pipe
lining and remedial grouting measures along the
entire tunnel to ensure structural integrity and safety

e Provide engineering support for avoidance of
potential contractor claims related to the repairs
and/or other issues






e

.

-
-

.




o

%’k

23

o
.

o

.

.

.
.
.

o
.

.

o

.

=
.
-
.
-
-
”‘”H
-
o

v
-

-

-

-

.

-

.
.

-

(

-

.
.

-
-

. »

-
1/

\é»:/
.

-

<



Requested Action

* Approve Amendment No. 5 to CS-820 with URS
Corporation

e Increase contract amount by $1,000,000 for a total not-
to-exceed amount of $15,873,561

* No time extension; agreement remains at 10 years

e Amending the agreement will allow continued
support of the construction activities to achieve
timely completion of this critical project



